

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3601

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.04.2017

HYDRO POWER PROJECTS IN ARUNACHAL PRADESH


3601.  SHRIMATI RANEE NARAH:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Memorandum of Understandings (MoUs) for hydro power projects signed between 1999 to 2016 in Arunachal Pradesh;


(b) the current stage of each under consideration project; and


(c) the potential/capacity of electricity that could be generated in the State from its many fast-flowing Himalayan rivers?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,

COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES


( SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL )


(a) & (b) : As per information furnished by the Government of Arunachal Pradesh, a total no. of 143 Memorandum of Understandings (MoUs) were signed between 1999 and 2016 in Arunachal Pradesh. As per records available in Central Electricity Authority (CEA), four hydro electric projects (25 MW & above) with aggregate capacity of 2854 MW are under construction in the State. The status of development in respect of the balance hydro power projects (25 MW & above) allotted by the State of Arunachal Pradesh is given at Annexure.

(c) :   Based on the re-assessment studies completed by CEA during 1978-87,

the identified potential of electricity that could be generated in Arunachal Pradesh is 50328 MW (50064 MW from Hydro Electric schemes above 25 MW capacity).


***********


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3601 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA

SABHA ON 03.04.2017.

***********


The status of development in respect of the balance hydro power projects (25 MW & above) allotted by the State of Arunachal Pradesh are as under:-


i) DPRs Concurred (yet to be taken up for Construction):

 By CEA - 17 Nos. (15092 MW)

 By State - 7 Nos. (397 MW)


ii) DPRs under Examination :

 In CEA - 4 Nos. (5456 MW)

 In State - 6 nos. (297 MW)


iii) Schemes returned :

 10 nos. (4371.5 MW)


iv) Under active Survey & Investigation (S&I):

 28 Nos. (4058 MW)


v)  S&I held up

 9 Nos (9122 MW)


vi) Dropped & other allotted HE Schemes

 16 Nos (10542.5 MW)


***************

